Sports & Entertainment Memorabilia

Online Auction

Dates: Monday 10/23 - 11/10 @ 12:00 p.m.

Soft close: 2 minutes

Terms:

Thank you for participating in this Slyman Auction Online Auction.

It is important that you familiarize yourself with these terms & conditions of this auction. If you do not agree with any of the terms and conditions stated, please DO NOT BID. You are bound by these terms and conditions.

Slyman Auction may withdraw, extend, or rearrange any property and or item(s) at their sole discretion at any time. Slyman Auction is not to be held liable for any computer, internet or website malfunctions.

We do not approve any international bidding. It is up to Slyman Auction to approve or disapprove bidders.

All items are being sold "as-is", "where-is" and without warranty. Slyman Auction is not responsible for the correct description, authenticity, genuineness of, or defect in any lot, and makes no warranty in connection therewith. Slyman Auction makes every effort to provide accurate information about the items being sold. It is Buyers' full responsibility to confirm the accuracy of items offered for sale. Descriptions and photos are offered as a guide only. When in doubt about the condition of an item, please bid accordingly.

ALL SALES ARE FINAL. Bidding online constitutes a legally binding contract of sale. There will be no refunds, returns or exchanges. The condition of the items being offered varies. The Buyer understands and agrees that any description or sample of the items given or furnished by Auctioneer is solely for identification, and does not create any warranty expressed or implied, that the item actually conforms to such description or sample, and that all items are purchased and accepted by Buyer "AS IS", "WHERE IS" and "WITH ALL FAULTS". AUCTIONEER MAKES NO WARRANTIES OR GUARANTEES WHATSOEVER WHETHER WRITTEN, ORAL OR IMPLIED AS TO QUALITY, AUTHENTICITY, QUANTITY, CONDITION, USEABILITY, SALEABILITY, WEIGHT, MEASUREMENT, YEAR, MODEL, MECHANICAL CONDITION, PERFORMANCE, OR OTHER SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR WARRANTY AGAINST PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT OR TRADE SECRET INFRINGEMENT.

FAILURE TO REMOVE PURCHASE: The following circumstances shall be deemed abandoned and Buyer will lose any right, title, or interest Buyer may have acquired and the items shall revert and repossess to Auctioneer without further notice to

Buyer. Auctioneer shall also be entitled to any costs associated with the removal,

storage and reselling of Buyer's items, and any other charges, fees, and expenses

incurred as a result of Buyer's failure, including all attorney fees and costs incurred

by Auctioneer to enforce Buyer's obligations hereunder. If the item(s) are not

claimed by the buyer with the provided grace period of three (3) business days, the

items will be deemed abandoned and become the sole property of Slyman Auction

Payment:

By agreeing to our terms and conditions you agree to allow us to charge the credit

card on file if you are the winner upon close of the auction. A 4% charge will be

added for paying with a credit card.

Local bidders have the option of paying with cash, money order, cashier's check or

VENMO only on specified days of pick up.

Increments:

\$50 minimum bid

• \$5 increments

Buyer's Premium: 20% added to final bid to make purchase price

Payment:

• Credit Cards: 4% added fee

• Cash, money order, cashiers check, or Venmo if choosing local

pickup

Local Pickup:

Sunday, November 12th - - 1:00-4:00 Slyman Real Estate 105 Center Park Drive - Ste 200 Knoxville, TN 37922

** Shipping is available - - see below **

Shipping Information:

Buyer assumes all responsibility for shipping costs. Weights listed are approximate. Size and weight affect shipping costs.

If you are the high bidder and wish to have your item shipped you MUST email Laura@SlymanRealEstate.com with all contact information within 24 hours of auction close.

\$25.00 handling fee to apply to each item shipped.

Uship.com